

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5481/2013

G.V. KESHAVA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.S. NAGARAJ Respondent(s)

Date : 14/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite directions given on 9.4.2015, affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been filed in respect of the sole respondent by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. Neither fresh address has been furnished despite order dt.16.7.2015.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(SURAJIT DEY)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.09.16
16:55:54 IST
Reason: