

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 5481/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2011  
in CRLRP No. 711/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at  
Bangalore)

G.V. KESHAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.S. NAGARAJ

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 12/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.  
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice to be served upon the sole respondent through  
the jurisdictional Police Station.

(Sapna Bisht)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.10.14  
16:35:28 IST  
Reason: