

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5481/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2011 in CRLRP No. 711/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

G.V. KESHAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.S. NAGARAJ

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 15/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One month time is granted to do the needful. Office report is ordered accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Madhu Narula)
COURT MASTER